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CASE NUMBER: 13-1939-EL-RDR
CASE DESCRIPTION: OHIO POWER COMPANY
DATE OF SERVICE: 8/28/2018
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: ^ /^//b

Sign Here:,

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO POWER COMPANY 

YAZEN ALAMI
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 29TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-715-1008 

Fax:614-716-2950 
Email:YALAMI@AEP.COM

APPLICANT

NONE
ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:614-466-1311 

Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

A

none * Staff, Docketing 

Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-4095 

Fax:614-466-0313 

Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov
ii<i
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none *Bulgrin, Richard M
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-0112 

Email:Dick.Bulgrin@puc.state.oh.us

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 

I Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215 

Phone:(614)716-1608 

Fax:(614)716-2950 

Email:stnourse@aep.com

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:614-466-1311 

Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

none * Sweeney, Helen 

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5057
Email:hsweeney@igsenergy.com

none *Hight, Debra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43231 

Phone:614-466-0469 

Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us

none *Loucas, Cathryn N. Ms.
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
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231 W. Lima Street 

Findlay,OH 45840 

Phone:(216) 533-9050 

Email:CLoucas@ohiopartners.org

none *Dougherty, Trent A Mr. 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Ave 

Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 

Phone:614-487-7506 

Fax:614-487-7510 

Email :trent@theoec.org

none * Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.
Whitt Sturtevant
88 E. Broad St
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:937-417-3683
Email :glover@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Mooney, Colleen L 

OPAE
PO Box 12451
Columbus,OH 43212-2451
Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

none *Spinosi, Jennifer L. Ms.
Direct Energy 

21 E. State St.
19th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)220-4369
Email:jennifer.spinosi@directenergy.com

none *Orahood, Teresa 

Bricker & Eckler LLP 

100 South Third Street

file:///C:/disReports/13-1939ServiceNotiee.html 8/28/2018



Service Notice For Case: 13-1939-EL-RDR Page 4 of 8

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 

Phone:(614) 227-4821 

Fax:(614) 227-2390 

Email :torahood@bricker.com

none * Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General 
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-4395 

Email:Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us

none *Brigner, Gina L Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 E. State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-644-0684 

Fax:614-466-9475 

Email:brigner@occ.state.oh.us

none *Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215-4213 

Phone:614-466-9547 

Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

none *Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-7702 

Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

none *Scott, Tonnetta Ms. 
Ohio Attorney General 
30 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)466-4395 

Fax:(614)466-4395
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Email :tormetta. scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email :boj ko@carpenterlipps.com

none * Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-224-9481 

Fax:614-224-5724 

Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *Casto, Scott J Mr.
FirstEnergy 

76 S. Main St.
Akron,OH 44308 

Phone:(330) 761-7835 

Fax:(330) 384-3875 

Email:scasto@firstenergycorp.com

none *Keeton, Kimberly L
Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
Email:Kimberly.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 

21 East State Street #1700 

Columbus,OH 43215
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none

Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Email :mpritchard@m wncmh.com

* Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614) 728-2516 

Fax:(614) 728-8373 

Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none

none

*Campbell, Andrew J Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
PNC Plaza
155 E. Broad St
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-3973
Email:campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com

*Fleisher, Madeline 

Environmental Law and Policy Center 

21 W. Broad St., 8th Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

Phone:614-569-3827 

Email:mfleisher@elpc.org

none

none

*Fleisher, Madeline 

Environmental Law and Policy Center 

21 W. Broad St., 8th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-569-3827 

Email:mfleisher@elpc.org

*Alami, Yazen Mr.
American Electric Power Company 

1 Riverside Plaza 

29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-716-2920
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none

Fax:614-716-2950
Email:yalami@aep.com

BRADY, CYNTHIA F.

EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES CO 

4300 WINFIELD RD 

WARRENVILLEJL 60555

none

none

*Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)716-1608 

Fax:(614)716-2950 

Email:stnourse@aep.com

*Darr, Frank P Mr.
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC 

21 E. State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-719-2855 

Fax:614-469-4653 

Email:fdarr@mwncmh.com

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD

ETTER, TERRY NONE

10 WEST BROAD STREET, SUITE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485
Phone:614.466-8574
Email:ETTER@OCC.STATE.OH.US

ATTORNEY

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC 

MATTHEW WHITE 

6100 EMERALD PARKWAY 

DUBLIN,OH 43016

NONE
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Phone:614659-5000
Email:mswhite@igsenergy.com

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL

1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE
STEI
COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2286 

Phone:(614) 487-7506 

Fax:(614) 487-7510

NONE

PARTY OF RECORD 
PARTY OF RECORD

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC NONE
MATTHEW WHITE
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614659-5000
Email:mswhite@igsenergy.com

ATTORNEY

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL

40 W 20TH ST

NEW YORK,NY 10011
Phone:(212) 727-2700
Fax:(212) 727-1773

NONE

OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE STREET 

7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:614-466-9585

NONE
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